promag 23/50/51/53
Information on the Pressure Equipment Directive
The following information relates to devices which have been examined in accordance with the
guidelines of the Pressure Equipment Directive 97/23/EC.
Type code
The code on the nameplate of the measuring device indicates whether the device in question has
been examined in accordance with the Pressure Equipment Directive:
Classification
The classification of the measuring device as per Art. 3 Par. 3, Cat. I/II or III is in accordance with
the PED 97/23/EC, Annex II, Tables 6 to 9.
Taking the flange-independent maximum pressure of the Promag into account, the following is the
maximum classification:
Group 1 fluids: explosive, flammable, toxic or oxidising media
Group 2 fluids: non-explosive, non-flammable, non-toxic and non-oxidising media
Type code Definition
Promag 23 P**-****P/R*******
Promag 23 H**-****P/R*******
Promag 50 W**-****P/R*******
Promag 50 P**-****P/R*******
Promag 50 H**-****P/R*******
Promag 51 W**-****P/R*******
Promag 51 P**-****P/R*******
Promag 53 W**-****P/R*******
Promag 53 P**-****P/R*******
Promag 53 H**-****P/R*******
P/R = Approved in accordance with Pressure Equipment Directive,
Category II resp. III
Device Application
Type Nominal
diameters
Liquids
Piping for liquids with a vapour
pressure > 0.5 bar
Piping for liquids with a vapour
pressure < 0.5 bar
Group 1 fluids Group 2 fluids Group 1 fluids Group 2 fluids
Promag W/P DN 32 Cat. II Art. 3 Par. 3 Art. 3 Par. 3 Art. 3 Par. 3
DN 40...50 Cat. II Cat. I Art. 3 Par. 3 Art. 3 Par. 3
DN 65...100 Cat. II Cat. I Cat. II Art. 3 Par. 3
DN 125...200 Cat. III Cat. II Cat. II Art. 3 Par. 3
DN 250 Cat. III Cat. II Cat. II Cat. I
DN 300...600 Cat. III Cat. III Cat. II Cat. I
Promag H DN 40...50 Cat. I Art. 3 Par. 3 Art. 3 Par. 3 Art. 3 Par. 3
DN 65...100 Cat. II Kat. I Art. 3 Par. 3 Art. 3 Par. 3
SD058D/06/en/10.03
50102083
FM+SGML 6.0
Information on the Pressure Equipment Directive Promag 23/50/51/53
2 Endress+Hauser
Material load diagrams of process connections
Promag W/P: Flange connection to EN 1092-1 (DIN 2501)
Flange material: S235JRG2 (RSt 37-2)
Flange material: 1.4571
Promag W/P: Flange connection to ANSI B16.5
Flange material: 316L
0
5
10
15
20
25
PN25
PN16
PN10
PN 6
35
30
40
PN40
[bar]
-60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 [°C] F0
6-
xx